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Anna Ka Yan TONG/PLAND

 寄件者: MAN LOK LEUNG <mlleung@cedd.gov.hk>
寄件日期: 2025年09月16日星期二 10:38
收件者: tpbpd/PLAND
副本: Ajyum Distinction CHAN/PLAND; Anna Ka Yan TONG/PLAND; CHI HO CHIU/CEDD; 

Michael Chi Kin SO/PLAND; Sunny CY CHENG/DEVB
主旨: Re: s.16 Planning Application A/YL-NSW/354 - Further Information
附件: 001997-002000.pdf; 020969-020972.pdf; CSILQ_GC.pdf

Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
Further to my emails below, please find the following FI regarding the responses to the 
departmental comments. 
 
Comments from the Fanling, Sheung Shui & Yuen Long East District Planning Office, Planning Department 
(Contact person: Mr. Ajyum CHAN, Tel: 3168 4043):  

According to the information from previous application No. A/YL-NSW/319, it is noted that there is 
another access at Pok Wai South Road for contingency use only. Please confirm whether the concerned access 
is still in use for contingency purpose. 
 
Response to the comment: 
 
It is confirmed that the access at Pok Wai South Road is still in use for contingency purpose. 
 
Thank you. 
 
Regards, 
Alex LEUNG 
E/7 (W), WDO, CEDD 
Tel: 2417 6399 
 

MAN LOK LEUNG---15/09/2025 17:38:13---Dear Sir/Madam, Further to my emails below, please find below the latest 
FS 251 as the Further Infor 
 
From: MAN LOK LEUNG/CEDD/HKSARG 
To: tpbpd@pland.gov.hk 
Cc: Ajyum Distinction CHAN/PLAND <adchan@pland.gov.hk>, Anna Ka Yan TONG/PLAND <akytong@pland.gov.hk>, CHI HO CHIU/CEDD/HKSARG@CEDD, 
Michael Chi Kin SO/PLAND <mckso@pland.gov.hk>, Sunny CY CHENG/DEVB <sunnycycheng@devb.gov.hk> 
Date: 15/09/2025 17:38 
Subject: Re: s.16 Planning Application A/YL-NSW/354 - Further Information 

 
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 
 
Further to my emails below, please find below the latest FS 251 as the Further Information (FI) to 
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